FEI JUMPING NATIONS CUP™ YOUTH 2021

FINAL STANDINGS - EUROPE

FEI
YOUNG RIDERS JUMPING
NATIONS CUP
YOUTH
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Opglabbeek Lamprechtshausen Samorin Wierden Cabourg Hagen a. T.W. Brammen Gorla Minore Zelwehoviee
(BEL) (AUT) (SVK) (NED) (FRA) (GER) NORY TA) «z5
15-18/04 28/04-02/05 13-16/05 26-30/05 02-06/06 08-13/06 17-26/66 23-27/06 36/086-04/07F
csioy csioy csioy csioy csioy csioy ESloy csioy ESloy

Rank NF Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Total
1 GER 3 80 4 70 1 100 5 *60 1 100 350
2 NED 5 60 1 100 2 90 2= 85 335
3 ITA 2 90 2 90 5 60 6 *55 3 80 320
4 ESP 10 35 3 80 60 1 100 275
5 BEL 2 90 9 40 2 90 8 45 265
6 Sul 5 60 4 70 11 30 2 90 250
7 DEN 1 100 3 80 6 55 235
8 CZE 6 55 3 80 7 50 7 50 235
9 FRA 1 100 1 100 200
10 SWE 5= 55 4 70 4 70 195
11 AUT 3 80 5= 55 135
12 GBR 6 55 4 70 125

13 IRL 2= 85 85

14 POL 5= 55 55

15 HUN 8 45 45

16 NOR 8 45 45

17 SVK 9 40 40

*Best 4 results to count

Each team’s placing in the FEI Jumping Nations Cup™ Youth competition and the points obtained are indicated in the table above. Teams may earn points at all Events but only their four best results will count towards
the standings.

Points may only be obtained by eligible teams in their own Region and are distributed according to each team'’s classification in the FEI Jumping Nations Cup™ Youth Competition according to the following scale:

15t

2nd

3rd

4lh

501

601

7lh

801

glh

10[h

11th N

100

90

80

70

60

55

50

45

40

35

30

In case teams are placed equal with any other team during any of the FEI Jumping Nations Cup™ Youth Competitions, the points for the places in question are added and divided equally among the teams concerned,
team(s) thereby obtaining its/their portion of the points. The second decimal place is rounded up from .005 and rounded down from 0.004.

06/08/2021



	Young Riders



