## FEI JUMPING NATIONS CUP™ YOUTH 2021 FINAL STANDINGS - EUROPE YOUNG RIDERS



		1 Opglabbeek (BEL) 15-18/04 CSIOY		2 Lamprechtshausen (AUT) 28/04-02/05 CSIOY		3 Samorin (SVK) 13-16/05 CSIOY		4 Wierden (NED) 26-30/05 CSIOY		5 Cabourg (FRA) 02-06/06 CSIOY		6 Hagen a. T.W. (GER) 08-13/06 CSIOY		<del>Drammen</del> (NOR) 17-20/06 CSIOY		7 Gorla Minore (ITA) 23-27/06 CSIOY				Ī
																		Zduchovice (CZE) 30/06-04/07 CSIOY		1
Rank	NF	Place	Points	Place	Points	Place	Points	Place	Points	Place	Points	Place	Points	Place	Points	Place	Points	Place	Points	Total
1	GER	3	80	4	70			1	100	5	*60	1	100							350
2	NED	5	60	1	100			2	90			2=	85							335
3	ITA			2	90	2	90	5	60	6	*55					3	80			320
4	ESP							10	35	3	80	5	60			1	100			275
5	BEL	2	90					9	40	2	90	8	45							265
6	SUI			5	60	4	70	11	30							2	90			250
7	DEN					1	100	3	80			6	55							235
8	CZE			6	55	3	80	7	50			7	50							235
9	FRA	1	100							1	100									200
10	SWE					5=	55	4	70			4	70							195
11	AUT			3	80	5=	55													135
12	GBR							6	55	4	70									125
13	IRL											2=	85							85
14	POL					5=	55													55
15	HUN					8	45													45
16	NOR							8	45											45
17	svk					9	40													40

<sup>\*</sup>Best 4 results to count

Each team's placing in the FEI Jumping Nations Cup™ Youth competition and the points obtained are indicated in the table above. Teams may earn points at all Events but only their four best results will count towards the standings.

Points may only be obtained by eligible teams in their own Region and are distributed according to each team's classification in the FEI Jumping Nations Cup™ Youth Competition according to the following scale:

1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>	7 <sup>th</sup>	8 <sup>th</sup>	9 <sup>th</sup>	10 <sup>th</sup>	11 <sup>th</sup> - →
100	90	80	70	60	55	50	45	40	35	30

In case teams are placed equal with any other team during any of the FEI Jumping Nations Cup<sup>TM</sup> Youth Competitions, the points for the places in question are added and divided equally among the teams concerned, team(s) thereby obtaining its/their portion of the points. The second decimal place is rounded up from .005 and rounded down from 0.004.